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211 PA 2-1-1 Southwest PA is part of the national 2-1-1 Call Centers initiative that seeks to
provide an easy-to-remember telephone number and web resource for finding health and
human services— for everyday needs and in crisis situations. Online you can Google PA 2-1-1
Southwest to search their vast database of services and providers to find the help you need
today or simply dial 211. www.pa21lsw.org

Southwest

Activities
e Special Olympics
Contact: Karen Dreucci 724-570-5535

e Monthly Special Needs Dance (at VFW Post 8543, Evans Manor)
Contact Jerome Kaider 724-437-3713

Abuse & Assault

e (Catholic Charities 724-439-3531
e (City Mission 724-439-0201
e Crime Victims Center 724-438-1470

(24 hr number 724-437-3737)

e Domestic Violence Services 724-439-9500
e Adult Protective Services 1-800-490-8505
e Fayette County C&YS 724-430-1283 Child-line 1-800-932-0313

Victims Compensation Assistance Program 1-800-233-2339

Adult Education
e Fayette County Comm. Action Education 724-437-6050

e North Fayette Vo-Tech (Connellsville) 724-626-0236
e Fayette County Vo-Tech (Uniontown) 724-437-2721
e Private Industry Council (PIC) 724-437-2590

e Fayette County Pennsylvania Career Link  724-434-5627
e Connellsville Area Community Ministries  724-626-1120
e Office of Vocational Rehabilitation OVR 1-800-442-6367
or TTY 1-866-752-6163



Birth & Death Records
PA Division of Vital Statistics 724-656-3100
or Toll Free 1-844-228-3516

Blind & Visually Challenged
Fayette County Association for the Blind 724-437-2791

Clothing
Connellsville Area Community Ministries  724-626-1120
Alternatives Yes-Pregnancy Support Center 724-628-5555
Dress for Success Clothing - Fayette Branch 724-437-1341

Project Bundle-Up - Uniontown Service Center
St Vincent De Paul Society

The Salvation Army

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg —
Fayette Baby Clothing Assistance

Community Services/Help

Connellsville Community Ministries
The Salvation Army

St Vincent De Paul Society
Interfaith Volunteer Caregivers

Early Childhood/Child Development

Early Intervention Services (Birth to 3 yrs old)
Local Interagency Coordinating Council LICC
Intermediate Unit #1 (Ages 3-5)

Head Start/Early Head Start of Fayette County
WIC of Fayette County

Education

The Education Law Center

Intermediate Unit #1

Highlands Hospital Regional Center for Autism
New Directions — Chestnut Ridge Counseling Svs.
Albert Gallatin School District

Brownsville School District

Connellsville School District

Frazier School District

Laurel Highlands School District

Uniontown School District

724-437-2031
724-439-9188
724-437-2031

724-837-1840

724-626-1120
724-437-2031
724-439-9188
724-438-0709

724-430-1370

724-938-3241 x273 Leigh Dennick
724-430-4818
724-437-6050

412-258-2120 www.elc-pa.org
724-938-3241

724- 603-3360

724- 434-5437

724-564-7190%*

724-785-2021*

724- 628-3300%*

724-736-9507*

724-437-2821*

724-438-4501

*All SD numbers are Administrative offices, they can direct you to the
Extension or contact number of the dept/individual you want to speak to.


http://www.elc-pa.org/

Health
e Wesley Health Center Free Healthcare services
e WICClinics: Uniontown
Connellsville
Masontown
Brownsville
e PA Department of Health, Uniontown
e Fayette County Drug & Alcohol Commission
e Fayette County Behavioral Health Administration
e Highlands Hospital and Health Center
e Uniontown Hospital

Legal Assistance/Consultation
e Southwestern PA Legal Services, Inc. (Legal Aid)
e Pennsylvania Health Law Project

Senior Citizens
e Southwestern PA Area Agency on Aging

e Fayette County Area Agency on Aging Office
e Legal Services For The Elderly (SPHS-AAA)

e Social Security Administration Office

Transportation

e Fayette Area Coordinated Transportation F.A.C.T.

1-800-321-7433; TTY 1-800-654-5984

724-626-2610
724-437-6050
724-628-2460
724-583-7953
724-785-8120
724-439-7400
724-438-3576
724-430-1370
724-628-1500
724-430-5000

724-439-3591  www.spla.org
1-800-274-3258 www.phlp.org

724-489-8080 or Toll Free 1-888-300-2704
or TTY 724-483-5828

724-430-4603

724-489-8085

1-866-320-7459 or 1-800-772-1213

or TTY 1-800-325-0778

724-628-7433 www.factbus.com


http://www.phlp.org/



