

211 PA 2-1-1 Southwest PA is part of the national 2-1-1 Call Centers initiative that seeks to provide an easy-to-remember telephone number and web resource for finding health and human services— for everyday needs and in crisis situations. Online you can Google PA 2-1-1 Southwest to search their vast database of services and providers to find the help you need today or simply dial 211. www.pa211sw.org

Activities

Special Olympics

Contact: Karen Dreucci 724-570-5535

Monthly Special Needs Dance (at VFW Post 8543, Evans Manor)
 Contact Jerome Kaider 724-437-3713

Abuse & Assault

Domestic Violence Services 724-439-9500
 Adult Protective Services 1-800-490-8505

• Fayette County C&YS 724-430-1283 Child-line 1-800-932-0313

Victims Compensation Assistance Program 1-800-233-2339

Adult Education

•	Fayette County Comm. Action Education	724-437-6050
•	North Fayette Vo-Tech (Connellsville)	724-626-0236
•	Fayette County Vo-Tech (Uniontown)	724-437-2721
•	Private Industry Council (PIC)	724-437-2590
•	Fayette County Pennsylvania Career Link	724-434-5627
•	Connellsville Area Community Ministries	724-626-1120
•	Office of Vocational Rehabilitation OVR	1-800-442-6367
		or TTV 1-866-752-61

or TTY 1-866-752-6163

Birth & Death Records

• PA Division of Vital Statistics 724-656-3100

or Toll Free 1-844-228-3516

Blind & Visually Challenged

• Fayette County Association for the Blind 724-437-2791

Clothing

•	Connellsville Area	Community	Ministries	724-626-1120
---	--------------------	-----------	------------	--------------

- Alternatives Yes-Pregnancy Support Center 724-628-5555
- Dress for Success Clothing Fayette Branch 724-437-1341

•	Project Bundle-Up - Uniontown Service Center	724-437-2031
•	St Vincent De Paul Society	724-439-9188
•	The Salvation Army	724-437-2031

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg –

Fayette Baby Clothing Assistance 724-837-1840

Community Services/Help

Connellsville Community Ministries	724-626-1120
The Salvation Army	724-437-2031
St Vincent De Paul Society	724-439-9188
Interfaith Volunteer Caregivers	724-438-0709
	The Salvation Army St Vincent De Paul Society

Early Childhood/Child Development

•	Early Intervention Services (Birth to 3 yrs old)	724-430-1370
	Local Interagency Coordinating Council LICC	

• Intermediate Unit #1 (Ages 3-5) 724-938-3241 x273 Leigh Dennick

Head Start/Early Head Start of Fayette County
 WIC of Fayette County
 724-430-4818
 724-437-6050

Education

•	The Education Law Center	412-258-2120	www.elc-pa.org
•	Intermediate Unit #1	724-938-3241	
•	Highlands Hospital Regional Center for Autism	724-603-3360	
•	New Directions – Chestnut Ridge Counseling Svs.	724- 434-5437	
•	Albert Gallatin School District	724-564-7190*	
•	Brownsville School District	724-785-2021*	
•	Connellsville School District	724- 628-3300*	
•	Frazier School District	724-736-9507*	
•	Laurel Highlands School District	724-437-2821*	
•	Uniontown School District	724-438-4501	
	***************************************	and the second second second	

*All SD numbers are Administrative offices, they can direct you to the Extension or contact number of the dept/individual you want to speak to.

Health

•	Weslev Healt	h Center Free Healthcare services	724-626-2610
•	WIC Clinics:	Uniontown	724-437-6050
		Connellsville	724-628-2460
		Masontown	724-583-7953
		Brownsville	724-785-8120
•	PA Departme	nt of Health, Uniontown	724-439-7400
•	Fayette Coun	ty Drug & Alcohol Commission	724-438-3576
•	Fayette Coun	ty Behavioral Health Administration	724-430-1370
•	Highlands Ho	spital and Health Center	724-628-1500
•	Uniontown H	•	724-430-5000
		•	

Legal Assistance/Consultation

•	Southwestern PA Legal Services, Inc. (Legal Aid)	724-439-3591	www.spla.org
•	Pennsylvania Health Law Project	1-800-274-3258	www.phlp.org

Senior Citizens

•	Southwestern PA Area Agency on Aging	724-489-8080 or Toll Free 1-888-300-2704
		or TTY 724-483-5828
•	Fayette County Area Agency on Aging Office	724-430-4603
•	Legal Services For The Elderly (SPHS-AAA)	724-489-8085
•	Social Security Administration Office	1-866-320-7459 or 1-800-772-1213
		or TTY 1-800-325-0778

Transportation

• Fayette Area Coordinated Transportation F.A.C.T. 724-628-7433 www.factbus.com 1-800-321-7433; TTY 1-800-654-5984